W
T
L
ELECTRODE
CERAMIC TUBESOLDER
CARBON WIREE POWDER
GAS
Drawing

3. Data communication equipment
4. Line test equipment
How to Order
     WTG    C    201    M - 321616
1
WPMtek
Electrical Specification
Model
DC Breakdown
Voltage  100v/s
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Withstanding
Voltage
Capacity
Impulse
Spark-over
Voltage
1kv/us
Insulation
Resistance
Capacitan
ce
(1MHz 1V)
WTGC091M-321616
(1KA)
90V±30%
8/20 µs
1000A
Positive/Ne
gative
5 Times
10/700 µs 6kV
Positive/
Negative 5 Times
< = 650v
1GΩ Min
(DC 100V)
0.5PF
WTGC201M-321616 200V±30% < = 850v
WTGC231M-321616 230V±30% < = 950v
WTGC301M-321616 300V±30% < = 950v
WTGC351M-321616 350V±30% < = 950v
WTGC401M-321616 400V±30% < = 1050v
1GΩ Min
(DC 250V)
WTGC421M-321616 420V±30% < = 1050v
WTGC501M-321616 500V±30% < = 1200v
Ver1.51 www.wpmtek.com2
WTGCxxM-321616 Series
Gas Discharge Tube Chip Series
WPMtek
Recommended Soldering Conditions
Ver1.51 www.wpmtek.com3
WTGCxxM-321616 Series
Gas Discharge Tube Chip Series
WPMtek
Chip GDT Taping
Tape
Items
Dimension (mm)
Spec. Tolerance
W 8.00 ±0.20
P0 4.00 ±0.10
P1 4.00 ±0.10
P2 2.00 ±0.10
D0 1.55 ±0.05
D1 1.00 ±0.05
E 1.75 ±0.10
F 3.50 ±0.10
A0 2.00 ±0.10